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1/12/2026DATE:

DLHPREPARED BY:

TYPICAL SECTION NO.  1

MAPS # 1 - 69 *

NOTE: TYPICALS ARE NOT TO SCALE

ASPHALT SURFACE TREATMENT, TRIPLE SEAL WITH NO.78M STONE

PAVEMENT SCHEDULE

EXISTING PAVEMENTU

F1 ASPHALT SURFACE TREATMENT, FOG SEAL

2026 RESURFACING

LC

EXISTVAR.VAR.EXIST

U

VAR. 15' - 20'

F2

F1 F1

F2

VAR. 7.5' - 10' VAR. 7.5' - 10'

F2

NOTE: *
     Map #64 is to be constructed with no bridge overlay 

     on Bridge #176 between approx. MP 0.755 - 0.775  

[ NOTE: MP IS REFERENCED FROM GO!NC MAPS ]

*



PROJECT NO. SHEET NO.
DK00464

1820000000-E 1836000000-E 1838000000-E 1838500000-N 2143000000-E
LENGTH WIDTH BEGIN 

MP
END 
MP

 ASPHALT SURFACE 
TREATMENT, FOG 

SEAL 

 ASPHALT SURFACE 
TREATMENT, TRIPLE 

SEAL 

 EMULSION FOR 
ASPHALT SURFACE 

TREATMENT 

 VACUUM 
TRUCK 

 BLOTTING 
SAND 

MI FT SY SY GAL WK TON

2026CPT.11.23.20052 Ashe 1 SR-1133 / BUCK MOUNTAIN ROAD

FROM SR 1138 (BALD MOUNTAIN 
ROAD) TO SR 1125 (WEST BUFFALO 

ROAD) 1 2 2WU 0.550 20 3.460 4.010 6,582 6,582 4,345 20

2026CPT.11.23.20052 Ashe 2 SR-1180 / WILL VANNOY ROAD
FROM SR 1181 (LOWER NETTLE KNOB 

ROAD) TO MP 1.05 1 2 2WU 1.050 20 0.000 1.050 12,566 12,566 8,294

2026CPT.11.23.20052 Ashe 3 SR-1205 / MISTY MOUNTAIN ROAD
FROM SR 1126 (ED LITTLE ROAD) TO 

END OF MAINTENANCE (MP 0.44) 1 2 2WU 0.440 18 0.000 0.440 4,739 4,739 3,128

2026CPT.11.23.20052 Ashe 4 SR-1239 / SOUTH AVENUE

FROM SR 1155 (FRANK DILLARD 
ROAD) SOUTH END TO SR 1155 

(FRANK DILLARD ROAD) NORTH END 1 2 2WU 0.290 15.5 0.000 0.290 2,690 2,690 1,776

2026CPT.11.23.20052 Ashe 5 SR-1240 / TEMPLE BAPTIST CHURCH ROAD
FROM NC 194 TO END OF PAVEMENT 

(EOM MP 0.5) 1 2 2WU 0.500 18 0.000 0.500 5,386 5,386 3,555

2026CPT.11.23.20052 Ashe 6 SR-1259 / WADDELL AVENUE
FROM SR 1239 (SOUTH AVENUE) TO 

END OF MAINTENANCE (MP 0.12) 1 2 2WU 0.120 16 0.000 0.120 1,149 1,149 759

2026CPT.11.23.20052 Ashe 7 SR-1335 / FLEM OSBORNE ROAD
FROM SR 1334 (JOE HAMPTON ROAD) 

TO END OF PAVEMENT (MP 0.40) 1 2 2WU 0.400 18 0.000 0.400 4,308 4,308 2,844

2026CPT.11.23.20052 Ashe 8 SR-1346 / HARTSOE ROAD

FROM SR 1342 (STAGGS CREEK 
ROAD) TO END OF MAINTENANCE (MP 

0.28) 1 2 2WU 0.280 17 0.000 0.280 2,848 2,848 1,880

2026CPT.11.23.20052 Ashe 9 SR-1356 / TUCKER ROAD

FROM SR 1354 (JONT MOUNTAIN 
ROAD) TO SR 1324 (FAIRVEIW 

CHURCH ROAD) 1 2 2WU 3.420 20 0.000 3.420 40,529 40,529 26,749

2026CPT.11.23.20052 Ashe 10 SR-1518 / DON ADAMS ROAD
FROM NC 194 TO END OF 
MAINTENANCE (MP 0.67) 1 2 2WU 0.670 16 0.000 0.670 6,415 6,415 4,234

2026CPT.11.23.20052 Ashe 11 SR-1521 / PARSONS HILL ROAD
FROM END OF PAVEMENT TO SR 1523 

(SILAS CREEK ROAD) 1 2 2WU 1.450 19 1.010 2.460 16,324 16,324 10,774

2026CPT.11.23.20052 Ashe 12 SR-1577 / JAKE BLACKBURN ROAD
FROM SR 1573 (OLD HIGHWAY 16) TO 

END OF MAINTENANCE (MP 0.63) 1 2 2WU 0.630 16 0.000 0.630 6,032 6,032 3,982

2026CPT.11.23.20052 Ashe 13 SR-1624 / DON BARE ROAD

FROM 150' EAST OF BLUE RIDGE 
PARKWAY TO WILKES COUNTY 
LINE (SR 1566 DON BARE ROAD) 1 2 2WU 0.03 17 0.330 0.360 3,662 3,662 2,417

2026CPT.11.23.20052 Ashe 14 SR-1638 / GAITHER POE ROAD

FROM NC 88 TO END OF 
PAVEMENT (MP 0.645)

1 2 2WU 0.645 18 0.000 0.645 6,947 6,947 4,586
10.475 120,177 120,177 79,323 20

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 15 SR-1156 / S GOFORTH ROAD
FROM US 421 TO SR 1155 (LEWIS 

FORK CHURCH ROAD) 1 2 2WU 1.240 18.5 0.490 1.730 13,727 13,727 9,060 20

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 16 SR-1158 / CONLEY SHUMAKER ROAD

FROM SR 1155 (CHAMPION MT. 
PLEASANT ROAD) TO SR 1135 

(CHAMPION ROAD) 1 2 2WU 1.180 16 0.000 1.180 11,298 11,298 7,457

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 17 SR-1174 / CEMETERY ROAD/BLUE ELLER LANE

FROM SR 1194 (MORAVIAN FALLS 
ROAD) TO END OF PAVEMENT (MP 

0.245) 1 2 2WU 0.245 18 0.000 0.245 2,639 2,639 1,742

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 18 SR-1182 / LAURELWOOD DRIVE/APPLEGATE DRIVE
FROM US 421 (MP 0.01) TO END OF 

MAINTENANCE (MP 0.69) 1 2 2WU 0.670 20 0.010 0.680 8,019 8,019 5,293 1

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 19 SR-1183 / CHERRYBROOK DRIVE
FROM SR 1182 (LAURELWOOD DRIVE) 
TO END OF MAINTENANCE (MP 0.12) 1 2 2WU 0.120 20 0.000 0.120 1,436 1,436 948

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 20 SR-1188 / SHAMROCK ROAD

FROM END OF MAINTENANCE (MP 
0.00) TO SR 2483 (WEST BROCKTOWN 

ROAD) 1 2 2WU 0.100 18 0.000 0.100 1,077 1,077 711

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 21 SR-1203 / KERRY LANE

FROM SR 1182 (LAURELWOOD DRIVE) 
TO END OF MAINTENANCE (CUL-DE 

SAC) 1 2 2WU 0.300 19 0.000 0.300 3,411 3,411 2,252

TOTAL FOR PROJ NO. 2026CPT.11.23.20052

PROJECT NO COUNTY MAP NO ROUTE

S U M M A R Y    O F    Q U A N T I T I E S
LANES LANE 

TYPE
DESCRIPTION TYP NO

2



PROJECT NO. SHEET NO.
DK00464

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 22 SR-1204 / MIDDLEBROOK DRIVE
FROM SR 1203 (KERRY LANE) TO END 

OF MAINTENANCE (CUL-DE SAC) 1 2 2WU 0.230 20 0.000 0.230 2,753 2,753 1,817

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 23 SR-1205 / WESTOVER LANE
FROM SR 1203 (KERRY LANE) TO END 

OF MAINTENANCE (MP 0.10) 1 2 2WU 0.100 20 0.000 0.100 1,197 1,197 791

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 24 SR-1206 / AZALEA LANE
FROM SR 1183 (AZALEA ROAD) TO 

END OF MAINTENANCE (CUL-DE SAC) 1 2 2WU 0.290 20 0.000 0.290 3,471 3,471 2,291

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 25 SR-1221 / LAKEWOOD ROAD

FROM SR 1145 (SOUTH RECREATION 
ROAD) TO END OF MAINTENANCE (MP 

0.24) 1 2 2WU 0.240 20 0.000 0.240 2,872 2,872 1,896

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 26 SR-1236 / HILLTOP DRIVE

FROM SR 1145 (NORTH RECREATION 
ROAD) SOUTH END TO SR 1145 

(NORTH RECREATION ROAD) NORTH 
END 1 2 2WU 0.250 18 0.000 0.250 2,693 2,693 1,580

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 27 SR-1240 / RIDGE LANE
FROM SR 1221 (LAKEWOOD ROAD) TO 
END OF MAINTENANCE (CUL-DE SAC) 1 2 2WU 0.500 20 0.000 0.500 5,984 5,984 3,950

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 28 SR-1260 / ACCESS RD
FROM SR 1103 (GERMANTOWN 

ROAD) TO SR 1174 (CEMETARY ROAD) 1 2 2WU 0.150 18 0.000 0.150 1,616 1,616 1,067

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 29 SR-1317 / OLD HWY 60

FROM SR 1455 (ARBOR GROVE 
CHURCH ROAD) TO SR 1346 

(SHINGLE GAP ROAD) 1 2 2WU 1.730 18.5 1.820 3.550 18,964 18,964 12,517

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 30 SR-1318 / GOVERNOR STOKES ROAD
FROM SR 1319 (BUCK ROAD) TO END 

OF MAINTENANCE (CUL-DE SAC) 1 2 2WU 0.440 16 0.210 0.650 4,213 4,213 2,781

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 31 SR-1324 / NUMA CHURCH ROAD

FROM SR 1322 (NUMA CHURCH 
ROAD) TO END OF MAINTENANCE (MP 

0.20) 1 2 2WU 0.200 18 0.000 0.200 2,154 2,154 1,422

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 32 SR-1340 / SHEPHERD RIVER ROAD
FROM SR 1317 (OLD HIGHWAY 60) TO 

SR 1342 (HACKETTS ROAD) 1 2 2WU 0.910 18 0.000 0.910 9,802 9,802 6,470

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 33 SR-1344 / STACEY LN
FROM SR 1304 (BOONE TRAIL) TO 
END OF MAINTENANCE (MP 0.10) 1 2 2WU 0.100 20 0.000 0.100 1,197 1,197 791

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 34 SR-1345 / HUFFMAN RIVER LANE

FROM SR 1344 (STACEY LANE) TO 
END OF MAINTENANCE (CUL-DE-

SAC) 1 2 2WU 1.120 20 0.000 1.120 13,404 13,404 8,847

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 35 SR-1367 / LAWS LANE
FROM SR 1317 (OLD HIGHWAY 60) TO 
END OF MAINTENANCE (CUL-DE SAC) 1 2 2WU 0.310 16 0.000 0.310 2,968 2,968 1,959

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 36 SR-1377 / OLD US 421
FROM US 421 (SOUTH END) TO US 

421 (NORTH END) 1 2 2WU 0.360 20 0.020 0.380 4,308 4,308 2,844

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 37 SR-1379 / RAVEN MIDLAWN DRIVE
FROM NC 16 TO SR 1380 (RAVEN OAK 

DRIVE) 1 2 2WU 0.360 20 0.000 0.360 4,308 4,308 2,844 1

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 38 SR-1380 / RAVEN OAK DRIVE

FROM SR 1379 (RAVEN MIDLAWN 
ROAD) TO END OF MAINTENANCE 

(CUL-DE SAC) 1 2 2WU 0.450 20 0.000 0.450 5,386 5,386 3,555

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 39 SR-1381 / RAVEN MAPLE DRIVE
FROM SR 1379 (RAVEN MIDLAWN 

DRIVE) TO SR 1313 (CONGO ROAD) 1 2 2WU 0.330 20 0.000 0.330 3,949 3,949 2,607

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 40 SR-1382 / RAVEN PINE CIRCLE
FROM SR 1381 (RAVEN MAPLE DRIVE) 

TO SR 1383 (RAVEN LAUREL DRIVE) 1 2 2WU 0.120 20 0.000 0.120 1,436 1,436 948

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 41 SR-1383 / RAVEN LAUREL DRIVE
FROM SR 1382 (RAVEN PINE CIRCLE) 

TO SR 1313 (CONGO ROAD) 1 2 2WU 0.320 20 0.000 0.320 3,830 3,830 2,528

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 42 SR-1384 / RAVEN PINOAK STREET
FROM SR 1381 (RAVEN MAPLE DRIVE) 

TO SR 1383 (RAVEN LAUREL DRIVE) 1 2 2WU 0.140 20 0.000 0.140 1,676 1,676 1,107

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 43 SR-1389 / NO NAME (WADE HARRIS BRIDGE)
FROM US 421 TO END OF 

MAINTENANCE 1 2 2WU 0.180 20 0.020 0.200 2,154 2,154 1,422

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 44 SR-1390 / RAVEN GREEN STREET

FROM SR 1379 (RAVEN MIDLAWN 
DRIVE) TO END OF MAINTENANCE 

(CUL-DE SAC) 1 2 2WU 0.190 20 0.000 0.190 2,274 2,274 1,501

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 45 SR-1395 / RAVEN POPLAR STREET
FROM SR 1381 (RAVEN MAPLE DRIVE) 

TO SR 1383 (RAVEN LAUREL DRIVE) 1 2 2WU 0.110 20 0.000 0.110 1,316 1,316 869
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2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 46 SR-1396 / MIDLAWN DR

FROM SR 1380 (RAVEN OAK DRIVE) TO 
END OF MAINTENANCE (CUL-DE-

SAC) 1 2 2WU 0.490 20 0.000 0.490 5,864 5,864 3,871

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 47 SR-1397 / BASSWOOD TERRACE
FROM SR 1396 (MIDLAWN DRIVE) TO 

END OF MAINTENANCE (CUL-DE SAC) 1 2 2WU 0.070 20 0.000 0.070 838 838 554

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 48 SR-1398 / RAVEN MIST DRIVE

FROM SR 1390 (RAVEN GREEN 
STREET) TO END OF MAINTENANCE 

(CUL-DE SAC) 1 2 2WU 0.100 20 0.000 0.100 1,197 1,197 791

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 49 SR-1414 / RAVEN CIRCLE
FROM SR 1380 (RAVEN OAK DRIVE) TO 
END OF MAINTENANCE (CUL-DE SAC) 1 2 2WU 0.120 20 0.000 0.120 1,436 1,436 948

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 50 SR-1415 / GREEN OAK CIRCLE

FROM SR 1379 (RAVEN MIDLAWN 
DRIVE) TO END OF MAINTENANCE 

(CUL-DE SAC) 1 2 2WU 0.080 20 0.000 0.080 957 957 632

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 51 SR-1427 / LONG STREET
FROM SR 1372 (BOONE TRAIL) TO 

END OF MAINTENANCE 1 2 2WU 0.140 17 0.000 0.140 1,424 1,424 940

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 52 SR-1429 / GREEN OAK DRIVE
FROM SR 1380 (RAVEN OAK DRIVE) TO 
END OF MAINTENANCE (CUL-DE SAC) 1 2 2WU 0.080 19 0.000 0.080 910 910 601

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 53 SR-1433 / LEATHER HINGE DRIVE
FROM US 421 TO END OF 

MAINTENANCE (CUL-DE-SAC) 1 2 2WU 0.280 18 0.020 0.300 3,016 3,016 1,991

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 54 SR-1434 / SHORT STREET DRIVE
FROM SR 1221 (LAKEWOOD ROAD) TO 
END OF MAINTENANCE (CUL-DE SAC) 1 2 2WU 0.100 18 0.000 0.100 1,077 1,077 711

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 55 SR-1435 / ELDREGE STREET
FROM US 421 TO SR 1441 (BROOKLIN 

STREET) 1 2 2WU 0.180 18 0.010 0.190 1,939 1,939 1,280

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 56 SR-1441 / BROOKLIN STREET

FROM SR 1435 (ELDREDGE STREET) 
TO END OF MAINTENANCE (CUL-DE-

SAC) 1 2 2WU 0.160 18 0.000 0.160 1,723 1,723 1,138

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 57 SR-1442 / LINDA CAROL AVENUE

FROM SR 1435 (ELDREDGE STREET) 
TO END OF MAINTENANCE (CUL-DE 

SAC) 1 2 2WU 0.140 18 0.000 0.140 1,508 1,508 996

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 58 SR-1515 / PRUITT BROTHERS LANKFORD ROAD
FROM SR 1517 (SUNCREST ORCHARD 

ROAD) TO END OF MAINTENANCE 1 2 2WU 0.290 17.5 0.000 0.290 3,037 3,037 2,005

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 59 SR-1520 / SUNCREST ORCHARD ROAD

FROM SR 1517 (SUNCREST ORCHARD 
ROAD CONNECTOR) TO END OF 

MAINTENANCE (MP0.43) 1 2 2WU 0.430 17.5 0.000 0.430 4,503 4,503 2,972

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 60 SR-1534 / RURITAN PARK ROAD
FROM NC 18 TO END OF PAVEMENT 

(MP 1.0) 1 2 2WU 1.000 18 0.020 1.000 10,771 10,771 7,109

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 61 SR-1566 / DON BARE ROAD
FROM ASHE COUNTY LINE TO SR 1597 

(DON BARE ROAD) 1 2 2WU 0.160 18 0.000 0.160 1,723 1,723 1,138

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 62 SR-1597 / DON BARE ROAD
FROM SR 1566 (DON BARE ROAD) TO 

END OF PAVEMENT 1 2 2WU 0.720 18.5 0.000 0.720 7,893 7,893 5,210

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 63 SR-1622 / OLIVER STREET
FROM NC 18 TO END OF 

MAINTENANCE 1 2 2WU 0.135 16 0.000 0.135 1,293 1,293 854

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 64 SR-1706 / MULBERRY CREEK ROAD

FROM SR 1002 (MOUNTAIN VIEW 
ROAD) TO SR 1707 (HAYMEADOW 

ROAD) 1 2 2WU 2.200 18 0.000 2.200 23,464 23,464 15,485

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 65 SR-1719 / TABERNACLE ROAD
FROM NC 18 TO END OF 

MAINTENANCE 1 2 2WU 0.215 17 0.010 0.225 2,187 2,187 1,444

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 66 SR-1756 / SAWMILL ROAD
FROM NC 18 TO END OF 

MAINTENANCE 1 2 2WU 0.160 16 0.000 0.160 1,532 1,532 1,012

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 67 SR-1757 / NO NAME (OFF OF SAWMILL ROAD)
FROM SR 1756 (SAWMILL ROAD) TO 

END OF MAINTENANCE 1 2 2WU 0.100 15 0.000 0.100 898 898 593

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 68 SR-1794 / HOMESTEAD DRIVE

FROM SR 1712 (GLENN DANCY ROAD) 
TO SR 1794 (HOMESTEAD DRIVE) 

LOOP 1 2 2WU 0.280 18 0.000 0.280 3,016 3,016 1,991

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 69 SR-1970 / ROYAL ROAD
FROM SR 1966 (AIRPORT ROAD) TO 

END OF MAINTENANCE 1 2 2WU 0.430 15 0.000 0.430 3,860 3,860 2,548
21.045 231,598 231,598 152,681 2 20

31.52 351,775 351,775 232,004 2 40

TOTAL FOR PROJ NO. 2026CPT.11.23.20972

GRAND TOTAL
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4413000000-E 4810000000-E 4810000000-E
LENGTH WIDTH BEGIN MP END MP  WORK ZONE 

ADVANCE/GENERAL 
WARNING SIGNING 

 4" WHITE PAINT  4" YELLOW 
PAINT 

MI FT SF LF LF

2026CPT.11.23.20052 Ashe 1 SR-1133 / BUCK MOUNTAIN ROAD

FROM SR 1138 (BALD MOUNTAIN 
ROAD) TO SR 1125 (WEST BUFFALO 

ROAD) 1 2 2WU 0.55 20 3.46 4.01 112 12,016 12,016

2026CPT.11.23.20052 Ashe 2 SR-1180 / WILL VANNOY ROAD
FROM SR 1181 (LOWER NETTLE KNOB 

ROAD) TO MP 1.05 1 2 2WU 1.05 20 0 1.05 176 22,576 22,576

2026CPT.11.23.20052 Ashe 3 SR-1205 / MISTY MOUNTAIN ROAD
FROM SR 1126 (ED LITTLE ROAD) TO 

END OF MAINTENANCE (MP 0.44) 1 2 2WU 0.44 18 0 0.44 40

2026CPT.11.23.20052 Ashe 4 SR-1239 / SOUTH AVENUE

FROM SR 1155 (FRANK DILLARD 
ROAD) SOUTH END TO SR 1155 

(FRANK DILLARD ROAD) NORTH END 1 2 2WU 0.29 15.5 0 0.29 80

2026CPT.11.23.20052 Ashe 5 SR-1240 / TEMPLE BAPTIST CHURCH ROAD
FROM NC 194 TO END OF PAVEMENT 

(EOM MP 0.5) 1 2 2WU 0.5 18 0 0.5 40

2026CPT.11.23.20052 Ashe 6 SR-1259 / WADDELL AVENUE
FROM SR 1239 (SOUTH AVENUE) TO 

END OF MAINTENANCE (MP 0.12) 1 2 2WU 0.12 16 0 0.12 16

2026CPT.11.23.20052 Ashe 7 SR-1335 / FLEM OSBORNE ROAD
FROM SR 1334 (JOE HAMPTON ROAD) 

TO END OF PAVEMENT (MP 0.40) 1 2 2WU 0.4 18 0 0.4 40

2026CPT.11.23.20052 Ashe 8 SR-1346 / HARTSOE ROAD

FROM SR 1342 (STAGGS CREEK 
ROAD) TO END OF MAINTENANCE (MP 

0.28) 1 2 2WU 0.28 17 0 0.28 40

2026CPT.11.23.20052 Ashe 9 SR-1356 / TUCKER ROAD

FROM SR 1354 (JONT MOUNTAIN 
ROAD) TO SR 1324 (FAIRVEIW 

CHURCH ROAD) 1 2 2WU 3.42 20 0 3.42 242 72,630 72,630

2026CPT.11.23.20052 Ashe 10 SR-1518 / DON ADAMS ROAD
FROM NC 194 TO END OF 
MAINTENANCE (MP 0.67) 1 2 2WU 0.67 16 0 0.67 40

2026CPT.11.23.20052 Ashe 11 SR-1521 / PARSONS HILL ROAD
FROM END OF PAVEMENT TO SR 1523 

(SILAS CREEK ROAD) 1 2 2WU 1.45 19 1.01 2.46 176 31,024 31,024

2026CPT.11.23.20052 Ashe 12 SR-1577 / JAKE BLACKBURN ROAD
FROM SR 1573 (OLD HIGHWAY 16) TO 

END OF MAINTENANCE (MP 0.63) 1 2 2WU 0.63 16 0 0.63 40

2026CPT.11.23.20052 Ashe 13 SR-1624 / DON BARE ROAD

FROM BLUE RIDGE PARKWAY TO 
WILKES COUNTY LINE (SR 1566 DON 

BARE ROAD) 1 2 2WU 0.36 17 0 0.36 40

2026CPT.11.23.20052 Ashe 14 SR-1638 / GAITHER POE ROAD

FROM SR 1653 (HOWARD 
COVINGTON ROAD TO END OF 

PAVEMENT (MP 0.645) 1 2 2WU 0.645 18 0 0.645 40
10.805 1,122 138,246 138,246

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 15 SR-1156 / S GOFORTH ROAD
FROM US 421 TO SR 1155 (LEWIS 

FORK CHURCH ROAD) 1 2 2WU 1.24 18.5 0.49 1.73 176 26,589 26,589

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 16 SR-1158 / CONLEY SHUMAKER ROAD

FROM SR 1155 (CHAMPION MT. 
PLEASANT ROAD) TO SR 1135 

(CHAMPION ROAD) 1 2 2WU 1.18 16 0 1.18 176 25,322 25,322

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 17 SR-1174 / CEMETERY ROAD/BLUE ELLER LANE

FROM SR 1194 (MORAVIAN FALLS 
ROAD) TO END OF PAVEMENT (MP 

0.245) 1 2 2WU 0.245 18 0 0.245 56 3,840 3,840

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 18 SR-1182 / LAURELWOOD DRIVE/APPLEGATE DRIVE
FROM US 421 (MP 0.01) TO END OF 

MAINTENANCE (MP 0.69) 1 2 2WU 0.67 20 0.01 0.68 112

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 19 SR-1183 / CHERRYBROOK DRIVE
FROM SR 1182 (LAURELWOOD DRIVE) 
TO END OF MAINTENANCE (MP 0.12) 1 2 2WU 0.12 20 0 0.12 40

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 20 SR-1188 / SHAMROCK ROAD

FROM END OF MAINTENANCE (MP 
0.00) TO SR 2483 (WEST BROCKTOWN 

ROAD) 1 2 2WU 0.1 18 0 0.1 40

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 21 SR-1203 / KERRY LANE

FROM SR 1182 (LAURELWOOD DRIVE) 
TO END OF MAINTENANCE (CUL-DE 

SAC) 1 2 2WU 0.3 19 0 0.3 32

TOTAL FOR PROJ NO. 2026CPT.11.23.20052

PROJECT NO COUNTY MAP NO ROUTE

T H E R M O P L A S T I C    A N D    P A I N T    Q U A N T I T I E S
LANES LANE 

TYPE
DESCRIPTION TYP NO



PROJECT NO. SHEET NO.
DK00464 6

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 22 SR-1204 / MIDDLEBROOK DRIVE
FROM SR 1203 (KERRY LANE) TO END 

OF MAINTENANCE (CUL-DE SAC) 1 2 2WU 0.23 20 0 0.23 16

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 23 SR-1205 / WESTOVER LANE
FROM SR 1203 (KERRY LANE) TO END 

OF MAINTENANCE (MP 0.10) 1 2 2WU 0.1 20 0 0.1 16

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 24 SR-1206 / AZALEA LANE
FROM SR 1183 (AZALEA ROAD) TO 

END OF MAINTENANCE (CUL-DE SAC) 1 2 2WU 0.29 20 0 0.29 16

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 25 SR-1221 / LAKEWOOD ROAD

FROM SR 1145 (SOUTH RECREATION 
ROAD) TO END OF MAINTENANCE (MP 

0.24) 1 2 2WU 0.24 20 0 0.24 112

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 26 SR-1236 / HILLTOP DRIVE

FROM SR 1145 (NORTH RECREATION 
ROAD) SOUTH END TO SR 1145 

(NORTH RECREATION ROAD) NORTH 
END 1 2 2WU 0.25 18 0 0.25 80

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 27 SR-1240 / RIDGE LANE
FROM SR 1221 (LAKEWOOD ROAD) TO 
END OF MAINTENANCE (CUL-DE SAC) 1 2 2WU 0.5 20 0 0.5 40

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 28 SR-1260 / ACCESS RD
FROM SR 1103 (GERMANTOWN 

ROAD) TO SR 1174 (CEMETARY ROAD) 1 2 2WU 0.15 18 0 0.15 56 3,568 3,568

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 29 SR-1317 / OLD HWY 60

FROM SR 1455 (ARBOR GROVE 
CHURCH ROAD) TO SR 1346 

(SHINGLE GAP ROAD) 1 2 2WU 1.73 18.5 1.82 3.55 176 36,938 36,938

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 30 SR-1318 / GOVERNOR STOKES ROAD
FROM SR 1319 (BUCK ROAD) TO END 

OF MAINTENANCE (CUL-DE SAC) 1 2 2WU 0.44 16 0.21 0.65 40

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 31 SR-1324 / NUMA CHURCH ROAD

FROM SR 1322 (NUMA CHURCH 
ROAD) TO END OF MAINTENANCE (MP 

0.20) 1 2 2WU 0.2 18 0 0.2 40

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 32 SR-1340 / SHEPHERD RIVER ROAD
FROM SR 1317 (OLD HIGHWAY 60) TO 

SR 1342 (HACKETTS ROAD) 1 2 2WU 0.91 18 0 0.91 112 19,620 19,620

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 33 SR-1344 / STACEY LN
FROM SR 1304 (BOONE TRAIL) TO 
END OF MAINTENANCE (MP 0.10) 1 2 2WU 0.1 20 0 0.1 40 1,879 1,879

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 34 SR-1345 / HUFFMAN RIVER LANE

FROM SR 1344 (STACEY LANE) TO 
END OF MAINTENANCE (CUL-DE-

SAC) 1 2 2WU 1.12 20 0 1.12 64 24,055 24,055

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 35 SR-1367 / LAWS LANE
FROM SR 1317 (OLD HIGHWAY 60) TO 
END OF MAINTENANCE (CUL-DE SAC) 1 2 2WU 0.31 16 0 0.31 40

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 36 SR-1377 / OLD US 421
FROM US 421 (SOUTH END) TO US 

421 (NORTH END) 1 2 2WU 0.36 20 0.02 0.38 80 8,004 8,004

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 37 SR-1379 / RAVEN MIDLAWN DRIVE
FROM NC 16 TO SR 1380 (RAVEN OAK 

DRIVE) 1 2 2WU 0.36 20 0 0.36 112

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 38 SR-1380 / RAVEN OAK DRIVE

FROM SR 1379 (RAVEN MIDLAWN 
ROAD) TO END OF MAINTENANCE 

(CUL-DE SAC) 1 2 2WU 0.45 20 0 0.45 40

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 39 SR-1381 / RAVEN MAPLE DRIVE
FROM SR 1379 (RAVEN MIDLAWN 

DRIVE) TO SR 1313 (CONGO ROAD) 1 2 2WU 0.33 20 0 0.33 80

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 40 SR-1382 / RAVEN PINE CIRCLE
FROM SR 1381 (RAVEN MAPLE DRIVE) 

TO SR 1383 (RAVEN LAUREL DRIVE) 1 2 2WU 0.12 20 0 0.12 32

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 41 SR-1383 / RAVEN LAUREL DRIVE
FROM SR 1382 (RAVEN PINE CIRCLE) 

TO SR 1313 (CONGO ROAD) 1 2 2WU 0.32 20 0 0.32 40

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 42 SR-1384 / RAVEN PINOAK STREET
FROM SR 1381 (RAVEN MAPLE DRIVE) 

TO SR 1383 (RAVEN LAUREL DRIVE) 1 2 2WU 0.14 20 0 0.14 32

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 43 SR-1389 / NO NAME (WADE HARRIS BRIDGE)
FROM US 421 TO END OF 

MAINTENANCE 1 2 2WU 0.18 20 0.02 0.2 40

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 44 SR-1390 / RAVEN GREEN STREET

FROM SR 1379 (RAVEN MIDLAWN 
DRIVE) TO END OF MAINTENANCE 

(CUL-DE SAC) 1 2 2WU 0.19 20 0 0.19 16

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 45 SR-1395 / RAVEN POPLAR STREET
FROM SR 1381 (RAVEN MAPLE DRIVE) 

TO SR 1383 (RAVEN LAUREL DRIVE) 1 2 2WU 0.11 20 0 0.11 32



PROJECT NO. SHEET NO.
DK00464 7

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 46 SR-1396 / MIDLAWN DR

FROM SR 1380 (RAVEN OAK DRIVE) TO 
END OF MAINTENANCE (CUL-DE-

SAC) 1 2 2WU 0.49 20 0 0.49 40

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 47 SR-1397 / BASSWOOD TERRACE
FROM SR 1396 (MIDLAWN DRIVE) TO 

END OF MAINTENANCE (CUL-DE SAC) 1 2 2WU 0.07 20 0 0.07 16

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 48 SR-1398 / RAVEN MIST DRIVE

FROM SR 1390 (RAVEN GREEN 
STREET) TO END OF MAINTENANCE 

(CUL-DE SAC) 1 2 2WU 0.1 20 0 0.1 16

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 49 SR-1414 / RAVEN CIRCLE
FROM SR 1380 (RAVEN OAK DRIVE) TO 
END OF MAINTENANCE (CUL-DE SAC) 1 2 2WU 0.12 20 0 0.12 16

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 50 SR-1415 / GREEN OAK CIRCLE

FROM SR 1379 (RAVEN MIDLAWN 
DRIVE) TO END OF MAINTENANCE 

(CUL-DE SAC) 1 2 2WU 0.08 20 0 0.08 16

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 51 SR-1427 / LONG STREET
FROM SR 1372 (BOONE TRAIL) TO 

END OF MAINTENANCE 1 2 2WU 0.14 17 0 0.14 40

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 52 SR-1429 / GREEN OAK DRIVE
FROM SR 1380 (RAVEN OAK DRIVE) TO 
END OF MAINTENANCE (CUL-DE SAC) 1 2 2WU 0.08 19 0 0.08 16

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 53 SR-1433 / LEATHER HINGE DRIVE
FROM US 421 TO END OF 

MAINTENANCE (CUL-DE-SAC) 1 2 2WU 0.28 18 0.02 0.3 40

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 54 SR-1434 / SHORT STREET DRIVE
FROM SR 1221 (LAKEWOOD ROAD) TO 
END OF MAINTENANCE (CUL-DE SAC) 1 2 2WU 0.1 18 0 0.1 16

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 55 SR-1435 / ELDREGE STREET
FROM US 421 TO SR 1441 (BROOKLIN 

STREET) 1 2 2WU 0.18 18 0.01 0.19 40

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 56 SR-1441 / BROOKLIN STREET

FROM SR 1435 (ELDREDGE STREET) 
TO END OF MAINTENANCE (CUL-DE-

SAC) 1 2 2WU 0.16 18 0 0.16 16

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 57 SR-1442 / LINDA CAROL AVENUE

FROM SR 1435 (ELDREDGE STREET) 
TO END OF MAINTENANCE (CUL-DE 

SAC) 1 2 2WU 0.14 18 0 0.14 16

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 58 SR-1515 / PRUITT BROTHERS LANKFORD ROAD
FROM SR 1517 (SUNCREST ORCHARD 

ROAD) TO END OF MAINTENANCE 1 2 2WU 0.29 17.5 0 0.29 40

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 59 SR-1520 / SUNCREST ORCHARD ROAD

FROM SR 1517 (SUNCREST ORCHARD 
ROAD CONNECTOR) TO END OF 

MAINTENANCE (MP0.43) 1 2 2WU 0.43 17.5 0 0.43 40

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 60 SR-1534 / RURITAN PARK ROAD
FROM NC 18 TO END OF PAVEMENT 

(MP 1.0) 1 2 2WU 1 18 0.02 1 112 21,098 21,098

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 61 SR-1566 / DON BARE ROAD
FROM ASHE COUNTY LINE TO SR 1597 

(DON BARE ROAD) 1 2 2WU 0.16 18 0 0.16 56

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 62 SR-1597 / DON BARE ROAD
FROM SR 1566 (DON BARE ROAD) TO 

END OF PAVEMENT 1 2 2WU 0.72 18.5 0 0.72 32

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 63 SR-1622 / OLIVER STREET
FROM NC 18 TO END OF 

MAINTENANCE 1 2 2WU 0.135 16 0 0.135 40

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 64 SR-1706 / MULBERRY CREEK ROAD

FROM SR 1002 (MOUNTAIN VIEW 
ROAD) TO SR 1707 (HAYMEADOW 

ROAD) 1 2 2WU 2.2 18 0 2.2 192 46,864 46,864

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 65 SR-1719 / TABERNACLE ROAD
FROM NC 18 TO END OF 

MAINTENANCE 1 2 2WU 0.215 17 0.01 0.225 40

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 66 SR-1756 / SAWMILL ROAD
FROM NC 18 TO END OF 

MAINTENANCE 1 2 2WU 0.16 16 0 0.16 40

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 67 SR-1757 / NO NAME (OFF OF SAWMILL ROAD)
FROM SR 1756 (SAWMILL ROAD) TO 

END OF MAINTENANCE 1 2 2WU 0.1 15 0 0.1 16

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 68 SR-1794 / HOMESTEAD DRIVE

FROM SR 1712 (GLENN DANCY ROAD) 
TO SR 1794 (HOMESTEAD DRIVE) 

LOOP 1 2 2WU 0.28 18 0 0.28 40

2026CPT.11.23.20972 Wilkes 69 SR-1970 / ROYAL ROAD
FROM SR 1966 (AIRPORT ROAD) TO 

END OF MAINTENANCE 1 2 2WU 0.43 15 0 0.43 40
21.045 2,960 217,777 217,777

31.85 4,082 356,023 356,023

TOTAL FOR PROJ NO. 2026CPT.11.23.20972

GRAND TOTAL



040051

040052

NCDOT GIS Unit NCDOT GIS Unit

 Ashe County
 DK00464 Dist. 3 AST
 Map #1

Ashe County
DK00464 Dist. 3 AST
Map #2¯ ¯

Map # 1
SR 1133 - Buck Mountain Rd
From SR 1338
To SR 1125

Map #2
SR 1180 - Will Vannoy Rd
From SR 1181
To MP 1.05



040332

NCDOT GIS Unit NCDOT GIS Unit

   Ashe County
   DK00464 Dist. 3 AST
   Map #3

Ashe County
DK00464 Dist. 3 AST
Map #4 and 6¯ ¯

Map # 3
SR 1205 - Misty Mountain Rd
From SR 1126
To EOM

Map #4
SR 1239 - South Ave
From SR 1155
To SR 1155

Map #6
SR 1259 - Waddell Ave
From SR 1239
To EOM



NCDOT GIS Unit

040062

NCDOT GIS Unit

   Ashe County
   DK00464 Dist. 3 AST
   Map #5

Ashe County
DK00464 Dist. 3 AST
Map #7¯ ¯

Map # 5
SR 1240 - Temple Baptist Church Rd
From NC 194
To End of Pavement

Map #7
SR 1335 - Flem Osborne Rd
From SR 1334
To End of Pavement



NCDOT GIS Unit NCDOT GIS Unit

   Ashe County
   DK00464 Dist. 3 AST
   Map #8

Ashe County
DK00464 Dist. 3 AST
Map #10¯ ¯

Map # 8
SR 1346 - Hartsoe Rd
From SR 1342
To EOM

Map #10
SR 1518 - Don Adams Rd
From NC 194
To EOM



040175

Ashe County
DK00464 Dist. 3 AST
Map #9 ¯

Map # 9
SR 1356 - Tucker Rd
FROM SR 1354
TO SR 1324



NCDOT GIS Unit

040044

NCDOT GIS Unit

   Ashe County
   DK00464 Dist. 3 AST
   Map #11

Ashe County
DK00464 Dist. 3 AST
Map #12¯ ¯

Map # 11
SR 1521 - Parsons Hill Rd
From End of Pavement
To SR 1523

Map #12
SR 1577 - Jake Blackburn Rd
From SR 1573
To EOM
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NCDOT GIS Unit

040516

NCDOT GIS Unit

   Ashe County
   DK00464 Dist. 3 AST
   Map #13

  Ashe County
  DK00464 Dist. 3 AST
  Map #14¯ ¯

Map # 13
SR 1624 - Don Bare Rd
From 150 FT East of Blue Ridge Pkwy
To Wilkes Co. Line
      From MP 0.33
      To MP 0.36

Map #14
SR 1653/ SR 1638 - Gaither Poe Rd
From NC 88
To End of PavementAsh
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960772

NCDOT GIS Unit

960066

NCDOT GIS Unit

   Wilkes County
   DK00464 Dist. 3 AST
   Map #15

Wilkes County
DK00464 Dist. 3 AST
Map #16¯ ¯

Map # 15
SR 1156 - S. Goforth Rd
From US 421
To SR 1155

Map #16
SR 1158 - Conley Shumaker Rd
From SR 1155
To SR 1135



960037
NCDOT GIS Unit

Wilkes County
DK00464 Dist. 3 AST
Map #17, 20, and 28 ¯

Map # 20
SR 1188 - Shamrock Rd
FROM EOM
TO SR 2483

Map # 17
SR 1174 - Cemetery Rd/Blue Eller Ln
FROM SR 1354
TO SR 1324

Map # 28
SR 1260 - Access Rd
FROM SR 1103
TO SR 1174



NCDOT GIS Unit

Wilkes County
DK00464 Dist. 3 AST
Map #18, 19, 21, 22, 23, and 24

¯

Map # 21
SR 1203 - Kerry Ln
FROM SR 1182
TO EOM

Map # 19
SR 1183 - Cherrybrook Dr
FROM SR 1182
TO EOM

Map # 24
SR 1206 - Azalea Ln
FROM SR 1183
TO EOM

Map # 23
SR 1205 - Westover Ln
FROM SR 1203
TO EOM

Map # 18
SR 1182 - Laurelwood Dr/Applegate Dr
FROM US 421
TO EOM

Map # 22
SR 1204 - Middlebrook Dr
FROM SR 1203
TO EOM



960077

960773

NCDOT GIS Unit

Wilkes County
DK00464 Dist. 3 AST
Map #25, 26, 27, and 54 ¯

Map # 25
SR 1221 - Lakewood Rd
FROM SR 1145
TO EOM

Map # 26
SR 1236 - Hilltop Dr
FROM SR 1145
TO SR 1145

Map # 27
SR 1240 - Ridge Ln
FROM SR 1221
TO EOM

Map # 54
SR 1434 - Short Street Dr
FROM SR 1221
TO EOM



960100

NCDOT GIS Unit

Wilkes County
DK00464 Dist. 3 AST
Map #29, 32, and 35 ¯

Map # 29
SR 1317 - Old Hwy 60
FROM SR 1455
TO SR 1346

Map # 35
SR 1367 - Laws Ln
FROM SR 1317
TO EOM

Map # 32
SR 1340 - Shepherd River Rd
FROM SR 1317
TO SR 1342



NCDOT GIS Unit

Wilkes County
DK00464 Dist. 3 AST
Map #30 and 31

¯

Map # 30
SR 1318 - Governor Stokes Rd
FROM SR 1319
TO EOM

Map # 31
SR 1324 - Numa Church Dr
FROM SR 1322
TO EOM



960618

NCDOT GIS Unit

Wilkes County
DK00464 Dist. 3 AST
Map #33 and 34

¯

Map # 33
SR 1344 - Stacey Ln
FROM SR 1304
TO EOM

Map # 34
SR 1345 - Huffman River Ln
FROM SR 1344
TO EOM



960735

NCDOT GIS Unit

Wilkes County
DK00464 Dist. 3 AST
Map #36 and 43

¯

Map # 43
SR 1389 - No Name (Wade Harris Bridge)
FROM US 421
TO EOM

Map # 36
SR 1377 - Old US 421
FROM US 421 (South End)
TO US 421 (North End)



NCDOT GIS Unit

Wilkes County
DK00464 Dist. 3 AST
Map #37, 38, 39, 40, and 41

¯

Map # 37
SR 1379 - Raven Midlawn Dr
FROM NC 16
TO SR 1380

Map # 38
SR 1380 - Raven Oak Dr
FROM SR 1379
TO EOM

Map # 39
SR 1381 - Raven Maple Dr
FROM SR 1379
TO SR 1313

Map # 40
SR 1382 - Raven Pine Cir
FROM SR 1381
TO SR 1383

Map # 41
SR 1383 - Raven Laurel Dr
FROM SR 1382
TO SR 1313



NCDOT GIS Unit

Wilkes County
DK00464 Dist. 3 AST
Map #42, 44, 45, 46, 47, 48
49, 50, and 52

¯

Map # 44
SR 1390 - Raven Green St
FROM SR 1379
TO EOM

Map # 47
SR 1397 - Basswood Terrace
FROM SR 1396
TO EOM

Map # 45
SR 1381 - Raven Poplar St
FROM SR 1381
TO SR 1383

Map # 42
SR 1384 - Raven Pineoak St
FROM SR 1381
TO SR 1383

Map # 46
SR 1393 - Midlawn Dr
FROM SR 1380
TO EOM

Map # 48
SR 1398 - Raven Mist Dr
FROM SR 1390
TO EOM

Map # 49
SR 1414 - Raven Cir
FROM SR 1380
TO EOM

Map # 50
SR 1415 - Green Oak Cir
FROM SR 1380
TO EOM

Map # 52
SR 1429 - Green Oak Dr
FROM SR 1380
TO EOM



960124

NCDOT GIS Unit

Wilkes County
DK00464 Dist. 3 AST
Map #51, 58, and 59

¯

Map # 51
SR 1427 - Long St
FROM SR 1372
TO EOM

Map # 58
SR 1515 - Pruitt Brothers Lankford Rd
FROM SR 1517
TO EOM

Map # 59
SR 1520 - Suncrest Orchard Rd
FROM SR 1517
TO EOM



NCDOT GIS Unit

Wilkes County
DK00464 Dist. 3 AST
Map #53, 55, 56, and 57

¯

Map # 56
SR 1441 - Brooklin St
FROM SR 1435
TO EOM

Map # 53
SR 1433 - Leather Hinge Dr
FROM US 421
TO EOM

Map # 55
SR 1435 - Eldrege St
FROM US 421
TO SR 1441

Map # 57
SR 1442 - Linda Carol Ave
FROM SR 1435
TO EOM



NCDOT GIS Unit NCDOT GIS Unit

   Wilkes County
   DK00464 Dist. 3 AST
   Map #60

Wilkes County
DK00464 Dist. 3 AST
Map #61 and 62¯ ¯

Map # 60
SR 1534 - Ruritan Park Rd
From NC 18
To End of Pavement

Map #62
SR 1597 - Don Bare Rd
From SR 1566
To End of Pavement

Map #61
SR 1566 - Don Bare Rd
From Ashe Co. Line
To SR 1597

Wilke
s C

ou
nty
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 Cou
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NCDOT GIS Unit

960136

960154

960176

NCDOT GIS Unit

   Wilkes County
   DK00464 Dist. 3 AST
   Map #63

Wilkes County
DK00464 Dist. 3 AST
Map #64¯ ¯

Map # 63
SR 1622 - Oliver St
From NC 18
To EOM

Map #64
SR 1706 - Mulberry Creek Rd
From SR 1002
To SR 1707



NCDOT GIS Unit

960703

NCDOT GIS Unit

   Wilkes County
   DK00464 Dist. 3 AST
   Map #65

Wilkes County
DK00464 Dist. 3 AST
Map #66 and 67¯ ¯

Map # 65
SR 1719 - Tabernacle Rd
From NC 18
To EOM

Map #66
SR 1756 - Sawmill Rd
From NC 18
To EOM

Map #67
SR 1757 - No Name (Off of Sawmill Rd)
From SR 1756
To EOM



NCDOT GIS Unit NCDOT GIS Unit

   Wilkes County
   DK00464 Dist. 3 AST
   Map #68

Wilkes County
DK00464 Dist. 3 AST
Map #69¯ ¯

Map # 68
SR 1794 - Homestead Dr
From SR 1712
To SR 1794 (Homestead Dr Loop)

Map #69
SR 1970 - Royal Rd
From SR 1966
To EOM



LEGEND 

� PORTABLE SIGN 
� STATIONARY SIGN 
• DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC FLOW

� 

CONSTRUCTION 
LIMITS 

SIGNING FOR ASPHALT SURFACE TREATMENT 

1000' OR MORE 

� 
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I 21 
Y1 ( SEE N��f BELOW) 
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(SEE NOTE 
BELOW) 
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.. 

1 MILE SPACING 
(SEE NOTE BELOW) 

1000' OR MORE 

Y2 

CONSTRUCTION 
LIMITS 

(SEE NOTE BELOW) 

(1'•1 
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- - - - - - - -

Y3 

PROJ. REFERENCE NO. SHEET NO. 

CONSTRUCTION 
LIMITS 

TEE INTERSECTION 
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ROAD 
WORK 
AHEAD W20-1

MAINLINE (-L-) SIGNING 

- PLACE 1000' PRIOR TO BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION LIMITS. ONLY USED ON -Y­
LINES IF RESURFACING LIMITS EXTEND 1000' ALONG -Y- LINE.

48" X 48" 

NEXT 

lQc: MILES 

W7-3aP -
24" X 18" 

SIGN #2 ONLY USED WHEN RESURFACING LIMITS ARE 2 OR MORE MILES IN LENGTH.
ROUND UP TO THE NEAREST WHOLE NUMBER. DO NOT USE FRACTIONAL OR DECIMAL
NUMBERS.

LOOSE 
GRAVEL 

W8-7 
48" X 48" 

UNMARKED 

PAVEMENT 

ROAD 
UNDER 

SP 
48" X 48" 

CONST SP 13106

48" X 48" 

END 
ROAD WORK 

G20-2 A 
48" X 24" 

- ALTERNATE THE FOLLOWING TWO SIGNS:

- STARTING WITH "LOOSE GRAVEL" (WB-7) FOLLOWED BY "UNMARKED PAVEMENT".

PLACE INITIALLY AT THE CONSTRUCTION LIMITS AND SPACED 1 MILE APART
THEREAFTER.

- AT TEE INTERSECTIONS INSTALL INITIALLY 0.5 MILE FROM INTERSECTION
AND SPACE 1 MILE APART THEREAFTER.

- THESE ARE FOR -Y- LINES THAT ARE "THROUGH" ROADWAYS. DEAD END AND
SUBDIVISION ROADS ARE NOT "THROUGH" ROADWAYS.
INSTALL 500' +/- FROM EACH -Y- LINE APPROACH AS SHOWN ABOVE.

- FOR MULTIPLE -Y- LINES THAT ARE SEPARATED BY 0.25 MILES OR LESS, TREAT
AS A SINGLE UNIT AND INSTALL WITHIN 500' OF EACH APPROACH.
A MAXIMUM OF 2 SIGN SETS PER MILE. DO NOT INSTALL WHEN -Y- LINES ARE
WITHIN 0.5 MILES FROM "END ROAD WORK" SIGN.

PLACE 500' FOLLOWING THE END OF CONSTRUCTION LIMITS OR AS SHOWN 
WHEN WORK ENDS AT A 3-WAY TEE INTERSECTION. 

-Y- LINE SIGNING

STATIONARY SIGNING NOT REQUIRED FOR 

THE FOLLOWING -Y- LINE CONDITIONS: 

1) LESS THAN 1000' OF RESURFACING ALONG -Y- LINE
2) SUBDIVISION ROADS
3) DEAD END ROADS

WHEN PAVING/CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES PROCEED ACROSS 
AN UNSIGNED -Y- LINE, PORTABLE ADVANCE WARNING SIGNS 
SHALLE BE USED ALONG THE -Y- LINE AS SHOWN BELOW. 
REMOVE UPON COMPLETION OF WORK. 

ROAD 
WORK 
AHEAD 

W20-l 
48" X 48" 

PLACED 500' IN ADVANCE 
OF FLAGGER. 

·t
W20-7 A 
48" X 48" 

PLACED 250' IN ADVANCE 
OF FLAGGER. 

THE ABOVE SIGNS ARE ALL THAT ARE REQUIRED FOR A CONTRACTOR TO BEGIN A RESURFACING CONTRACT. ANY ,s'?it�-11':1:�Z1;, 
ADDITIONAL SIGNS REQUESTED BY NCDOT DIVISIONS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITHIN 7 BUSINESS DAYS OF THE .¢.<,"' -?cit".;.

u START OF CONTRACT WORK. 0
1".,. ✓\.,. 

-1
· /cr.i "t,\ < ' y \ 

,y ec1":! -, 1"-
-

ADVANCE WARNING SIGNS 

FOR 

-� MAPS LESS FOR AST RESURFACING MAPS WITH CONSTRUCTION LIMITS LESS THAN 2 MILES IN LENGTH, USE A STATIONARY �
1\"- 1 

i!§ 
��:} "LOOSE GRAVEL" SIGN AT THE BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION LIMIT FOLLOWED BY AN "UNMARKED PAVEMENT" SIGN �\<�"' 0,,.,.,:

1t

2-LANE ROADWAY

ASPHA.L T SURFACE TREATMENT 

'> ti THAN 2 MIL ES MIDWAY THROUGH AND AN "END ROAD WORK" SIGN AT THE END CONSTRUCTION LIMIT. <�t(.o,. TR�;'sJc,° 
i1 I: TR,\f\'\ cc1:=iL-----------------------------------------------------------------------------==========================:::::::.J 

DK00464 31
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